Amendment No. 1 to Contract for Engineering Services

THIS AGREEMENT made and effective as of the	day of	, 2021,
by and between ST. CHARLES PARISH acting, here	ein by and through	its Parish
President, who is duly authorized to act on behalf of sai	d Parish, hereinafter	called the
Owner, and GSA CONSULTING ENGINEERS, a corp	poration acting here	in by and
through its Contracting Officer, hereinafter called En	gineer. Whereas t	he Owner
desires to modify its Contract for Engineering Services v	with the Engineer for	the <u>EAST</u>
BANK C PLANT FILTER UPGRADE (WWKS-96).		

EAST BANK C PLANT FILTER UPGRADE (WWKS-96)

Section 2.0 CHARACTER AND EXTENT OF BASIC SERVICES OF THE ENGINEER is hereby amended as follows by modifying the following:

Delete Section 2.1.2 in its entirety and replace as follows:

- "2.1.2 In general, the Project consists of the Design and Construction Management of the following major elements:
 - Upgrade to existing filters at the East Bank Water Treatment Plant "C";
 - Redesign the existing catwalk between the buildings at Plant "C". Catwalk shall have a roof frame constructed with FRP panels but no walls and shall consist of aluminum grating walkways. Such work shall be considered part of Amendment No. 1; and
 - Redesign current support steel beams for replacement with aluminum framing for operating and access platforms. Such work shall be considered part of Amendment No. 1."

Section 4.0 COMPENSATION is herby amended as follows by modifying the following:

Add Section 4.2.4.1 as follows:

"4.2.4.1 For the additional engineering associated with Amendment No. 1, the Owner shall authorize and pay the Engineer a lump sum fee not to exceed a total \$21,100.00."

All other provisions of said Contract for Engineering Services shall remain as first written.

WITNESSES:	ST. CHARLES PARISH
	BY: MATTHEW JEWELL PARISH PRESIDENT
	GSA CONSULTING ENGINEERS
	BY: DAVID A. EINSEL, P.E.